ROADS AUTHORITY
Private Bag 12030
Ausspannplatz
Windhoek

NAMIBIA

SAFE ROADS TO PROSPERITY

NOTICE OF AWARD

BID NO: W/ONB/RA- 17/2023: CONSTRUCTION SERVICES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF
KEETMANSHOOP WEIGHBRIDGE FACILITY PHASE 2 IN THE //KARAS REGION

Award Date Company/Entity Awarded Awarded Amount
01 March 2024 Nexus Civils (Pty) Ltd N$ 29 923 789.26
including VAT

Established in terms of the Roads Authority Act, 1999 (Act 17 of 1999)
Board of Directors: Ms L. Brandt (Chairperson), Mr P. Muluti (Deputy Chairperson), Ms H. Amupolo, Mr T. Hamata,
Mr G. Kadhikwa, Mr P. Greeff, Dr. G. Tshoopara




SAFE ROADS TO PAOSPERITY

ROADS AUTHORITY

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION
REPORT

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF
KEETMANSHOOP WEIGHBRIDGE FACILITY PHASE 2 IN
//KARAS REGION

Procurement Reference No: W/ONB/RA-17/2023



Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report
Construction of a Weighbridge Facility in Keetmanshoep, /Karas Region Phase 2
Reference number of procurement: W/ONB/RA-17/2023

Scope of Contract: Construction Services

Procurement method used: Open National Bidding
Date of Invitation of Bids: 24 August 2023

Closing date for submission of bids: 07 September 2023

NoRR N~

Date and place of opening of bids: 07 September 2023 Fourth Floor, Roads Authority
Head office

Number of bids received by closing date: Seven (7) Bids received

o

7. Responsiveness of bids:

I- - Responsive
| | Pricing at Bid ornot |
Bidder’ s Name Reasons why bid is not responsive
Opening N$ responsive
‘ (Yes/ No) |
' Ongushe Investment cc | ' e Bid Submission Form not on the
| JV Plumbec PTY LTD ‘ 22,620,395.20 No o letterhead as per clause
| 1(a).
! ! —_— | = —
ETN Technical | ’ e Good Standing Certificate Social
Services cc Security Commission does not have
25,659,557.66 No
a reference number as per ITB
’ 13.1(1)3.
West Trading cc | 27,999,368.76 | Yes | - '
' James and Young ' } e Perfomance Guarantee from FNB i
| Trading Enterprises cc 27,676,245.88 No have heading as per ITB 13.1 (h).
|
' CK Heydt CivilsCC | ' - e Appendix 5, Schedule A of Bill of
27,243,919.82 No

Quantities not fully completed,



‘Section 1300,1400 & 1500 not
submitted as per ITB

Nexus Civils Pty Ltd 29,923,789.26 |  Yes — ]
‘Vero Growpce | ) ) Addenda Notice 1 not attached as per ITB
17,533,323.48 No 3.1 th
[ :

8. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive:

No. | Bidder Name: Submitted Bid Price Corrected Bid Price
3 West Trading cc . N$ 27,999,368.76 N$ 27,999.368.76
6 | Nexus Civils Pty Ltd N$ 29,923,789.26 N$ 29,923,789.26




(1red/ssed) SSINIAISNOJSIH

TE'SS9'SY9'TE | 08°668T68'SC | SS'LLL'BIL'ST | SN wv1iol
S6°Z0T'€06'E 85160759 STA( 2 A 4TA S SN (%ST) LVA ppPY _
T€°989°0Z09 8T ZLZ'LbE" 'T196°LTS’ "S69'V1S‘ZT | 0E£°8TE'9TO'SZ | SN RRHSIECSIE 109
8 rd LLIT'IVEPT | ET'T96°LISL2 | L1569 T | 0€°'82% 10 1R30IGNS
(%S) usunsnipy
0€£°080'6£2°T STV6E65T'T €LESZTET'T | SN 93d 1e4U0D _
10§ WINS |BUOISIACI _
|
e et —— e (%0T) sa1ouadunuo)
LTEL8°TST'T L€'686°L0T°C L8'ST6'S9T‘T | SN 104 WINS |BUOISIACI
8S'PLO'ST8'ET | Y8'ZVT'E6V'6T | TL'8ST'6S9TZ | SN | [210L Jeuoisirolg 19N
o .m '3 m- . ' e - ‘ I H:@EQ_:UN
0°'SE9'S6ET 0£'09¢"L¥0'T 00°000°00€'T | SN 1d uoaadsul a |
05 T8V TLTT 09'285'89%' 00°000'008°'C | SN 1edL1199]3 | _
YTSTIT96°LT | 92°0S6°€95°/T TL'8ST'6SS'LT | SN | UOIINIISUOD Speoy v
S|IAL) sSnXap -9 53__ m (%0T1) xew {%01-) WA IvioL NOLLdI¥DSIa IINGIHIS

alewnse s aAojdwy

dyewnsy s tafojdwy yym uospredwo) g




All two (2) Bidders evaluated on the Bid price were substantially responsive.

10. Detailed Evaluation of the remaining two bids
In accordance with ITB 6.3 and Clause 2(b) of Section IT1, the Bid with the lowest corrected

Bid price, which is substantially complying will be evaluated using pass/fail criteria as

outlined. All two complying Bidders were evaluated. West Trading was evaluated first and the

following was noted:

¢ The bidder has not susscessfully and substantially completed three (3) projects that are
similar to the proposed works and > 30 million within the past ten (10) years a sper Section
III clause 2.4.2

The bid for Nexus Civils was evaluated next and passed all criteria.

11. Best Evaluated Bid:

Based on the evaluation criteria in line with Section III “Evaluation Criteria” and
several Clauses of the Bid document, the tender, W/ONB/RA-17/2023 has been
awarded to Nexus Civils (Pty) Ltd with their corrected Bid price of N§$
29,923,789.26 (inclusive of VAT). The bidder have all the required experience

and qualification to execute the project successfully.



